## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM869983

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECO MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES IP INC.		12/04/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECO MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES IP LLC	
Street Address:	10701 S RIVER FRONT PKWY SUITE 300	
City:	SOUTH JORDAN	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7134022	AMG
Registration Number:	7240018	POZZOCEM
Registration Number:	4285284	POZZOSLAG
Registration Number:	5298213	POZZOSOIL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

**Correspondent Name:** Todd A. Sullivan Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street Address Line 2: Hayes Soloway PC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Todd A. Sullivan **SIGNATURE:** /Todd A. Sullivan/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/22/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2023-12-31 Delaware Cert of Conversion from Inc to LLC#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0809**  source=2023-12-31 Delaware Cert of Conversion from Inc to LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0810

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

ire is
reet),
The d
3i,
***************************************
)

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

i,	and the date the corporation first formed is November 23, 2021
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is  Eco Material Technologies IP Inc.
4,	The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Eco Material Technologies IP LLC
5 IN	The conversion from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company is to be effective 12/31/2022 WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December AD 2023

Authorized Perso

Name: Michael Mildenhall

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:09 AM 12/26/2023
FILED 11:09 AM 12/26/2023
SR 20234326879 - File Number 6418471

**RECORDED: 01/22/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0812